
Primavera Rapid 
Cagliari - 14/04/2012, 15/04/2012 
 
Classifica finale 
 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO   
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  6.5   3 E1N ALTEA Alessandro     | 1734 1791  CA |    45.5    49.0  
  2  6.5   2 E2N MULLANU Davide       | 1806 1786  CA |    45.5    48.5  
  3  6.5   4 D1N PUTZOLU Marcello     | 1697 1831  CA |    44.0  
  4  6.0   6 E2N PITZANTI Matteo      | 1659 1747  CA |    45.5    48.5  
  5  6.0  11 E1N SORCINELLI Andrea    | 1559 1730  CA |    45.5    47.0  
  6  6.0   1 DCM SANTILLI Enrico      | 1909 1767  CA |    45.0  
  7  5.5   7 E2N TONIOLO Massimo      | 1653 1697  CA |    43.5  
  8  5.5  12 F3N GIORDANO Giulia      | 1527 1707  CA |    42.0  
  9  5.5  25 xxx SCHIRRU ALESSANDRO   | 1440 1523  CA |    35.5  
 10  5.0   5 E1N LIGUORI Aniello      | 1672 1627  CA |    43.5  
 11  5.0  20 F2N CAREDDA Giuseppe     | 1376 1483  CA |    29.5  
 12  4.5   8 E2N CORONA Raffaele      | 1617 1588  CA |    43.0  
 13  4.5  15 F3N CARUCCI Bruno        | 1443 1467  CA |    38.5  
 14  4.5  10 E2N DESSY Eugenio        | 1584 1584  CA |    37.5  
 15  4.5  18 F3N CASULA Pietro        | 1401 1456  CA |    35.0  
 16  4.5  17 G3N PICCIAU Marta        | 1416 1472  CA |    33.0  
 17  4.0  24 GNC MULLANU Giuseppe     | 1317 1413  CA |    34.5  
 18  3.5   9 E2N ABIS Mariano         | 1586 1408  CA |    38.0  
 19  3.5  13 FNC MOI Giuseppe         | 1482 1328  CA |    32.0  
 20  3.5  19 FNC USAI Franco          | 1389 1378  CA |    28.5  
 21  3.0  14 Fxx CUCCU Giovanni       | 1446 1391  CA |    38.0  
 22  3.0  21 F3N SITZIA Carlo         | 1370 1356  CA |    35.5  
 23  3.0  16  NC PISU Simone          | 1440 1244  CA |    33.0  
 24  2.0  23 GxN MARCHIONNI Daniele   | 1344 1101  CA |    32.5  
 25  1.0  22 GNC MASALA Giorgio   (W) | 1362  663  CA |    27.5  
 
 
 Tabellone 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 SANTILLI Enrico      1909 DCM  CA  6.0 | +B13  +W8   =B12  -W6   +W10  =B3   +W5   +B4   -W2    
  2 MULLANU Davide       1806 E2N  CA  6.5 | +W14  -B7   =W11  +B25  +W8   +B12  =B4   =W3   +B1    
  3 ALTEA Alessandro     1734 E1N  CA  6.5 | +B15  +W10  -B4   +W24  +B7   =W1   +W6   =B2   =B11   
  4 PUTZOLU Marcello     1697 D1N  CA  6.5 | +W16  +B9   +W3   +B5   +W11  -B6   =W2   -W1   +B8    
  5 LIGUORI Aniello      1672 E1N  CA  5.0 | +B17  +W25  +B7   -W4   -B6   +W21  -B1   +W10  -W12   
  6 PITZANTI Matteo      1659 E2N  CA  6.0 | +W18  -B11  +W14  +B1   +W5   +W4   -B3   +B12  -W7    
  7 TONIOLO Massimo      1653 E2N  CA  5.5 | +B19  +W2   -W5   +B9   -W3   +B11  -W12  =W8   +B6    
  8 CORONA Raffaele      1617 E2N  CA  4.5 | +W20  -B1   +W18  =B10  -B2   =W17  +W14  =B7   -W4    
  9 ABIS Mariano         1586 E2N  CA  3.5 | +B21  -W4   +B17  -W7   -B12  -B15  =W19  +W24  -B10   
 10 DESSY Eugenio        1584 E2N  CA  4.5 | +W22  -B3   +W21  =W8   -B1   +B14  -W11  -B5   +W9    
 11 SORCINELLI Andrea    1559 E1N  CA  6.0 | +B23  +W6   =B2   +W12  -B4   -W7   +B10  +B15  =W3    
 12 GIORDANO Giulia      1527 F3N  CA  5.5 | +W24  +B13  =W1   -B11  +W9   -W2   +B7   -W6   +B5    
 13 MOI Giuseppe         1482 FNC  CA  3.5 | -W1   -W12  -B20  -B16  +BYE  =W24  -B23  +B19  +W14   
 14 CUCCU Giovanni       1446 Fxx  CA  3.0 | -B2   +W19  -B6   +W20  +B24  -W10  -B8   -W17  -B13   
 15 CARUCCI Bruno        1443 F3N  CA  4.5 | -W3   +B20  -B24  +W18  =B17  +W9   +B21  -W11  -B25   
 16 PISU Simone          1440  NC  CA  3.0 | -B4   -W21  -B25  +W13  +BYE  -B18  -W20  +B23  -W19   
 17 PICCIAU Marta        1416 G3N  CA  4.5 | -W5   +B22  -W9   +B23  =W15  =B8   =W18  +B14  -W20   
 18 CASULA Pietro        1401 F3N  CA  4.5 | -B6   +W23  -B8   -B15  +W20  +W16  =B17  -W25  +B21   
 19 USAI Franco          1389 FNC  CA  3.5 | -W7   -B14  +W22  -B21  +W23  -B25  =B9   -W13  +B16   
 20 CAREDDA Giuseppe     1376 F2N  CA  5.0 | -B8   -W15  +W13  -B14  -B18  +W23  +B16  +W21  +B17   
 21 SITZIA Carlo         1370 F3N  CA  3.0 | -W9   +B16  -B10  +W19  +W25  -B5   -W15  -B20  -W18   
 22 MASALA Giorgio   (W) 1362 GNC  CA  1.0 | -B10  -W17  -B19  +BYE  -BYE   --    --    --    --    
 23 MARCHIONNI Daniele   1344 GxN  CA  2.0 | -W11  -B18  +BYE  -W17  -B19  -B20  +W13  -W16  -B24   
 24 MULLANU Giuseppe     1317 GNC  CA  4.0 | -B12  +BYE  +W15  -B3   -W14  =B13  =W25  -B9   +W23   
 25 SCHIRRU ALESSANDRO   1440 xxx  CA  5.5 | +BYE  -B5   +W16  -W2   -B21  +W19  =B24  +B18  +W15   
 
 
 
 
 
 



Primavera Rapid 
Cagliari - 14/04/2012, 15/04/2012 
 
Variazione Elo al turno 9 
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  SANTILLI Enrico       30  1909   -39     1767 
   2  MULLANU Davide        30  1806     0     1786 
   3  ALTEA Alessandro      30  1734    27     1791 
   4  PUTZOLU Marcello      30  1697    48     1831 
   5  LIGUORI Aniello       30  1672   -15     1627 
   6  PITZANTI Matteo       30  1659    33     1747 
   7  TONIOLO Massimo       30  1653    18     1697 
   8  CORONA Raffaele       30  1617   -12     1588 
   9  ABIS Mariano          30  1586   -63     1408 
  10  DESSY Eugenio         30  1584     0     1584 
  11  SORCINELLI Andrea     30  1559    63     1730 
  12  GIORDANO Giulia       30  1527    63     1707 
  13  MOI Giuseppe          30  1482   -54     1328 
  14  CUCCU Giovanni        30  1446   -21     1391 
  15  CARUCCI Bruno         30  1443     6     1467 
  16  PISU Simone           30  1440   -63     1244 
  17  PICCIAU Marta         30  1416    18     1472 
  18  CASULA Pietro         30  1401    18     1456 
  19  USAI Franco           30  1389    -6     1378 
  20  CAREDDA Giuseppe      30  1376    39     1483 
  21  SITZIA Carlo          30  1370    -6     1356 
  22  MASALA Giorgio        30  1362   -33      663 
  23  MARCHIONNI Daniele    30  1344   -66     1101 
  24  MULLANU Giuseppe      30  1317    24     1413 
  25  SCHIRRU ALESSANDRO    30  1440    24     1523 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Primavera_Rapid_U16 
Classifica finale e tabellone  
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 BONALI Leonardo      1458  NC  CA  8.5 | +B3   +W5   +B4   =W2   +B8   +W7   +B6   +B9   +W10   
  2 AGUS Lorenzo         1452  NC  CA  6.5 | +W12  -B4   +W6   =B1   -W3   +B9   +W5   +B10  +W7    
  3 CORRIAS Michelangelo 1380  xx  CA  6.0 | -W1   +B7   +W11  +W4   +B2   -B5   +W8   -W6   +B9    
  4 CORRIAS Giacomo      1413  xx  CA  6.0 | +B8   +W2   -W1   -B3   -W5   +B10  +W9   +B7   +W11   
  5 USAI Luigi           1407  NC  CA  5.5 | +W7   -B1   =B10  +W9   +B4   +W3   -B2   +B8   -W6    
  6 ANEDDA Davide        1404  xx  CA  5.5 | +B9   -W10  -B2   =B7   +BYE  +W8   -W1   +B3   +B5    
  7 USAI Chiara          1233  NC  CA  3.5 | -B5   -W3   +B12  =W6   +BYE  -B1   +W10  -W4   -B2    
  8 PISTIS Laura         1296  NC  CA  3.5 | -W4   +B11  =B9   +W10  -W1   -B6   -B3   -W5   +W12   
  9 ONNIS FEDERICO       1440  XX  CA  2.5 | -W6   +B12  =W8   -B5   +B10  -W2   -B4   -W1   -W3    
 10 Marine Filippo       1440  XX  CA  1.5 |  --   +B6   =W5   -B8   -W9   -W4   -B7   -W2   -B1    
 11 SERRA Elisa          1440  XX  CA  1.0 |  --   -W8   -B3   +BYE  -BYE   --    --    --   -B4    
 12 ALTEA Luca           1374  NC  CA  0.0 | -B2   -W9   -W7    --    --    --    --    --   -B8    
 


